Inductive
dual sensor for rotary actuators
NI4-DSU35TC-2Y1X2/S1176
E
di
tio
n
• 2

2 / 4 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Accessories
Type code Ident no. Description Dimension drawing
BTS-DSU35-EB1 6900225 Actuation kit (puck) for dual sensors; end position damped;
hole pattern on flange surface 80 x 30 mm and 130 x 30 mm;
connection shaft (shaft extension) height 20 mm / Ø max. 30
mm
BTS-DSU35-Z01 6900229 Mounting kit dual sensors, for larger rotary actuators: Spac-
er plate and snap ring max. Ø 65 mm; hole pattern on flange
surface 30 x 80 mm (30 x 130 mm); connection shaft (shaft
extension) height 30 mm / Ø max. 30 mm
BTS-DSU35-Z02 6900230 Mounting kit dual sensors, for larger rotary actuators: Ø disc
and snap ring max. 65 mm; hole pattern on flange surface 30
x 80 mm (30 x 130 mm); connection shaft (shaft extension)
height 20 (30) mm / Ø max. 40 mm
BTS-DSU35-Z03 6900231 Mounting kit dual sensors, for larger rotary actuators: Ø disc
and snap ring max.110 mm; hole pattern on flange surface 30
x 130 mm; connection shaft (shaft extension) height 30 mm /
Ø max. 70 mm
BTS-DSU35-Z07 6900403 Mounting kit dual sensors, for larger rotary actuators: Ø disc
and snap ring max.110 mm; hole pattern on flange surface 30
x 130 mm; connection shaft (shaft extension) height 50 mm /
Ø max. 75 mm
Inductive
dual sensor for rotary actuators
NI4-DSU35TC-2Y1X2/S1176
E
di
tio
n
• 2
01
4-
06
-1
7T
07
:2
8:
08
+0
2:
00
3 / 4 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Accessories
Type code Ident no. Description Dimension drawing
BTS-DSU35-EBE3 6901070 Actuation kit (puck) for dual sensors; end position damped;
"open" and "closed" switchpoint adjustable; hole pattern on
flange surface 80 x 30 mm and 130 x 30 mm; connection
shaft (shaft extension) height 20 / Ø max. 30 mm
BTS-DSU35-EU2 6900455 Actuation kit (puck) for dual sensors; end position undamped
for clockwise and counter-clockwise drives; hole pattern on
flange surface 80 x 30 mm and 130 x 30 mm; connection
shaft (shaft stud) height 20 (30) mm / Ø max. 30 mm
IM1-22EX-R 7541231 Isolating switching amplifier, dual-channel; 2 relay outputs